

Animal Services 4750 Community Blvd. McKinney, TX 75071 972-547-7292 www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Misty Brown, Animal Services Division Manager

**Xc:** Bill Bilyeu, Collin County Administrator

Clarence Daugherty, Director of Engineering

**Date:** October 31, 2023

Re: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Collin County Animal Services and Texas Wildlife Services Program (TWSP)

Collin County Animal Services respectfully requests Commissioners Court approval of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to establish a collaboration with Texas Wildlife Services Program (TWSP) in providing wildlife damage management assistance and educational outreach.

This MOU has been reviewed and approved by the Collin County Purchasing Department. It does not include any financial arrangements and will have no budgetary impact.

This MOU is effective on the date of signing and terminates on September 30, 2024.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.